

Hinter den Höfen 13 27404 Heeslingen OT Boitzen +49 171 3742354 mail@jens-brunke.vet www.jens-brunke.vet

CONSENT TO THE USE OF DATA FOR ADDITIONAL PURPOSES

By signing below, I consent to the following:

Tierarztpraxis für Pferde Jens Brunke Hinter den Höfen 13, 27404 Heeslingen, OT Boitzen +49 171 3742354, mail@jens-brunke.vet Responsible: Veterinarian Jens Brunke

may collect and process the personal data I provided during registration for the purpose of executing a veterinary treatment contract, based on legal authorizations.

Any use of personal data beyond this, as well as the collection of additional information or the transfer of data to third parties, generally requires your consent. You may voluntarily give such consent below.

Consent to the Use of Data for Additional Purposes

(Please strike out any options that do not apply)

Place, Date

□ I consent to the use of the collected data for future treatment contracts.
□ I consent to the transfer of the collected data, as necessary and required, to other veterinary practices or clinics in the context of veterinary referrals.
□ I consent to the transfer of the collected data, as necessary and required, to diagnostic laboratories and institutes for further diagnostic purposes.
□ I consent to being contacted by *Tierarztpraxis für Pferde Jens Brunke* by phone or email regarding lab results and appointment scheduling.
□ I consent to being contacted by *Tierarztpraxis für Pferde Jens Brunke* by mail or email (e.g. for vaccination reminders).

Signature